

P.C. No. 27/20
CNR No. DLWT01-004201-2020
Nirmala & Ors Vs State & Ors.

20.02.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Rupesh Sharma, counsel for the petitioners.

Publication report not received, it be awaited.

Steps not taken and hence notice could not be issued to respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he would move appropriate application for removing of anomalies occurring in the petition and for that purpose, he seeks adjournment.

The matter is adjourned only for removal of anomalies on 31.03.2021.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.02.2021