

SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. Deepak, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Vipul Bhardwaj, Ld proxy counsel for MCD.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld counsel for Union of India, LAC, West.
Sh. Narvir Singh, ld counsel for wife Smt. Lalita Verma and
Son Sh. Anurag Verman of Sh. Arun Verma, Lrs of Sh Jagdish
Verma.

Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on
the ground that the grandfather of main counsel has expired.

Put up for consideration on **27.03.2024.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 10.01.2024