

SC No. 674/2019
FIR No. 423/2019
u/s 20 NDPS Act
PS: Moti Nagar
State Vs. Md. Ali Hussain

22.07.2024

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. Saurav Gupta and Sh. Himanshu Chauhan, Ld.

Counsels for accused.

PW ASI Rishipal is present.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of the accused. Ld. Counsel submits that he has no objection for recording of PE and accused shall not dispute his identity during trial or at any stage. Considering submissions, exemption of accused is allowed for today subject to the condition that he shall not dispute his identity at any stage.

PW ASI Rishipal is examined, cross examined as PW-5 and is discharged.

Summons issued to PW ACP Uma Shankar received back with request. Same is considered for today. **Let he be summoned afresh alongwith case property, if any through concerned SHO for PE on 04.11.2024.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/22.07.2024