

SHYAM SUNDER AND ORS Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

13.01.2025

Present: Sh. Neel Nayyar, Id. Counsel for the applicant.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Counsel for UOI through V.C.
Sh. Narvir Singh, Id. Counsel for Sh. Anurag Verma
(son) & Smt. Lalita Verma (wife) of Sh. Arun Verma,
L.Rs of petitioner no. 19.

Id. Counsel for the applicant requests for keeping this
matter on 06.03.2025 with the main case.

Put up on 06.03.2025 for consideration.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02,Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:13.01.2025