

SURINDER PAL SINGH KALRA Vs. SHARDA HANDA

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, Ld counsel for the DH through VC.
Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Ld counsel for JD along with JD no. 2 in person.

Nazir has not given report regarding issuance of bailable warrants to Manager of Axis Bank.

Let fresh bailable warrants be issued to Manager of Axis Bank, on filing of PF, in case, no report has been sent by Manager, Axis Bank, regarding the details of the amount of the JD in the Axis Bank.

An application under order 21 rule 41 CPC has been filed on behalf of the DH. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for DH submits that in the meanwhile, the JD be directed to file his affidavits of income & assets.

Ld counsel for JD submits that the abovesaid application has been filed today on behalf of the DH and one date may be given to him for filing reply as well as making submissions on the above-said application.

Put for consideration of above-said application on **20.03.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
15.01.2025