

CNR No. DLWT01-009531-19
SC No. 674/2019
STATE Vs. MD ALI HUSSAIN @ BANTHA
FIR No. 423/2019
PS Moti Nagar

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is present with Ld Counsel.

File perused. Heard.

No PW is present.

Issue fresh summons to PW-1 ASI Suresh Pal for his remaining PE on 27.05.2025.

Also issue summons to MHC(M) concerned with original notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act and case property, if any on the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/03.03.2025