

SURINDER PAL SINGH KALRA Vs. SHARDA HANDA

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Chauhan, ld. counsel for the DH through VC
Sh. Gurvinder Singh, ld. counsel fo the Jd through VC.
JD in person

JD submits that he does not reside at L-28, 2nd floor, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi. He is directed to furnish his current address by way of affidavit.

JD submits that he is ready to make the payment of Rs. 14 lacs and time may be given for remaining payment of Rs. 4 lacs. DH is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

JD submits that amount of Rs. 18 lacs is pending against him. Ld. counsel for the DH submits that interest on the above said amount is also pending.

Both parties are directed to file their calculation sheets regarding the pending amount.

Put up for consideration regarding due amount of the DH on 25.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
11.08.2025