

NIRMALA AND ORS. Vs. THE STATE AND ORS.

16.01.2026

Present: Ms. Meenakshi Penday, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner
Sh. Amit Shukla, Ld counsel for respondent no. 3 & 4 along with respondent no. 4 in person

Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that no witness is available for being examined on behalf of R-3 & R-4.

Today is the third date for leading evidence on behalf of R-3 & R-4 and there is no just reason for adjourning the matter for leading evidence on behalf of R-3 & R-4, therefore evidence of R-3 & R-4 stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on 09.02.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.01.2026