

NIRMALA AND ORS. Vs. THE STATE AND ORS.

12.03.2026

Present: Sh. Akashdeep Dhariwal/Son of petitioner no. 1 in person.
Sh. Amit Shukla, Ld proxy counsel for respondent no. 4.

Written submissions has been filed by son of petitioner no. 1. copy of the same be supplied to Ld counsel for R-4 within 10 days.

Son of petitioner no. 1 seeks an adjournment for addressing final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **01.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.03.2026