

SAROJ ARYA Vs. SATENDER SINGH ARYA AND ORS

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. Jashank Shrivastava, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Dhruv Sehgal Ld counsels for defendant no. 2 & 4 through VC.

Further submissions are required to be heard from Ld counsel for the plaintiff on the application filed under order VII rule 11 CPC.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment for addressing further submissions, on the ground that main counsel is not well today.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that some cost may be imposed upon the plaintiff. However seeing the record of the case as well as considering the fact, the submissions were earlier addressed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff, this court does not incline to impose cost upon the plaintiff for seeking today's adjournment.

Put up for further submissions on **16.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
08.06.2026